1
Safety technique
Emergency stop module BO 5988
safemaster
Function diagram
Block diagram
BO 5988.61 BO 5988.48
• According to EC Directive for machines 98/37/EG

50
1098765431
Ordering example for Variants
4
Application examples
Application examples
One-channel emergency stop circuit. This circuit does not have any
redundancy in the emergency stop control device circuit.
Two-pole emergency stop circuit with emergency stop control device in
the supply circuit.
Application for long emergency stop loops where the control voltage
drops below the minimum voltage of 21 V.
Attention:
Single faults (e.g. line faults at the emergency stop control device) are not
detected with this external circuit configuration.
Contact reinforcement by external contactors, two-channel.
The output contacts can be reinforced by external contactors with
positively-driven contacts for switching currents > 8 A. Functioning of the
external contactors is monitored by looping the NC contacts into the
closing circuit (terminals X1 - X2).
Two-channel emergency-stop circuit with cross fault detection.
Activation via On pushbutton. - - - Jumper X5 - X6:
A jumper must be fitted X5 - X6 for the automatic On function.
The On pushbutton is not required.
Application examples
Two-channel emergency stop circuit without cross fault detection.
Activation via On pushbutton. - - - Jumper X5 - X6:
A jumper must be fitted X5 - X6 for the automatic On function.
The On pushbutton is not required.
Contact reinformcement by external contactors with reduced safety
level.
13
Auxiliary
contact
34 826454X1 X6X5PE(-)
S21S12
BO 5988.61
N
L1
M6803_a
E---
Emergency-
stop
E--
Off
On
A2
Y2A1 S11/A3 Y1 S23S12 S22
Positively-driven safety
contacts
23 816343
A4 X2 14
53
24 44
33
E--------
13
Auxiliary
contact
34 826454X1 X6X5PE(-)
S21S12
BO 5988.61
N
L1
M6804_a
Emergency-
stop
E--
On
A2
Y2A1 S11/A3 Y1 S23S12 S22
Positively-driven safety
contacts